2/2-Wege Coaxialventil
2/2-way coaxial valve
Baureihe 280 / 281 / 282
Type 280 / 281 / 282
We reserve the right to make modifications without notification
Connexion Developments Ltd, Unit 3 Rainbow Court, Armstrong Way, Yate, Bristol, BS37 5NG, England
·  +44 (0) 1 4 5 4  3 3 4  9 9 0  · +44 (0) 1 4 5 4  3 2 6  3 9 0  ·  www.solenoid-valve.world·
s a l e s @ s o l e n o i d - v a l v e s . c o m  1 / 8

s a l e s @ s o l e n o i d - v a l v e s . c o m  5 / 8
/10/ F M0 G14
Typenschlüssel
type code
Die Typenbezeichnung setzt sich zusammen aus:
structure of the order specification:
280 A 00 00
Dichtung / seal
F = FKM
N =NBR (optional)
E = EPDM (optional)
Anschluss / connection
G14 = G1/4 F1 = Flansch / flange PN16
G38 = G3/8 F3 = Flansch / flange PN40
G12 = G1/2 F7 = Flansch / flange PN63
G34 = G3/4 F4 = Flansch / flange PN64
G1 = G1 F5 = Flansch / flange PN100
G54 = G1 1/4 F8 = Flansch / flange PN160
G64 = G1 1/2
G2 = G2
Werkstoff / material
M0 = Messing / brass
V2 = 1.4305 / AISI 303
V4 = 1.4571 / AISI 316
S1  = Stahl verzinkt / steel galvanized
S2 = Stahl vernickelt / steel nickel-plated
Nennweite / diameter
10 = DN 10
15 = DN 15
20 = DN 20
25 = DN 25
32 = DN 32
40 = DN 40
50 = DN 50
Elektrische Option / electrical option
00 = ohne Option / without option
Mechanische Option / mechanical option
00 = ohne Option / without option
02 = chemisch vernickelt / nickel-plated
07 = Sonderanschluss / special connection
12 = Vakuumausführung / vaccum version
15 = Haltewinkel / mounting brackets
16 = öl- und fettfrei / free of oil and grease
Schaltfunktion / function
A = „NC“
B = „NO”
Baureihe / type
280 = Druckbereich / pressure range
DN 10 – DN 50: 0 – 64bar
281 = Druckbereich / pressure range
DN 10 – DN 25: 0 – 120bar
DN 32 – DN 50: 0 – 100bar
282 = Druckbereich / pressure range
DN 10 – DN 25: 0 – 160bar
2/2-Wege Coaxialventil
2/2-way coaxial valve
Baureihe 280 / 281 / 282
Type 280 / 281 / 282
We reserve the right to make modifications without notification
Connexion Developments Ltd, Unit 3 Rainbow Court, Armstrong Way, Yate, Bristol, BS37 5NG, England
·  +44 (0) 1 4 5 4  3 3 4  9 9 0  · +44 (0) 1 4 5 4  3 2 6  3 9 0  ·  www.solenoid-valve.world·
s a l e s @ s o l e n o i d - v a l v e s . c o m  6 / 8
Zubehör
accessories
Haltewinkel
mounting brackets
mechanische Option = 15
mechanical option = 15
DN F
[mm] [mm]
H